The revised provisions of Swiss GAAP FER 30 Consolidated Financial Statements were introduced with
the transitional provisions, with the updated provisions on the acquisition/disposal of minority
interests in cash flow from investing activities and on the separate disclosure of dividend payments to
minority shareholders applied consistently.

Repower now recognises all translation differences at the end of the consolidated cash flow statement
before the change in cash and cash equivalents. This also includes the differences from the translation
of intragroup transactions at transaction rates instead of average rates (offsetting differences from
the elimination of expenses and income).

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS: PRINCIPLES

Annual Report 2023

Consolidated Financial Statements of the Repower Group

Repower Page 82

The effects of the restatements on the consolidated balance sheet, the consolidated income
statement, the consolidated equity statement and the consolidated cash flow statement of the
Repower Group are shown in the following tables:

CHF thousand Before restatement Adjustment After restatement

Impact on the consolidated balance sheet at 31.12.2022

Deferred tax assets 28,437 9,666 38,103

Deferred tax liabilities 23,878 –2,463 21,415

Adjustment effects on the 2022 consolidated income statement

Income taxes –19,336 6,882 –12,454

Group earnings 45,992 6,882 52,874

Share of group earnings attributable

to Repower shareholders 40,829 7,694 48,523

Share of group earnings attributable to minorities 5,163 –812 4,351

Share of group earnings attributable to Repower shareholders per

registered share (in CHF) 5.52 1.05 6.57

CHF thousand

Adjustment effects on the consolidated statement of changes in

equity 2022   01.01.2022 31.12.2022

Equity before restatement   883,326 875,790

Retained earnings   3,510 11,204

Accumulated translation differences   - –320

Minorities   2,142 1,245

Equity after restatement   888,978 887,919

CHF thousand Before restatement Adjustment After restatement

Adjustment effects on the consolidated 2022 cash flow statement

Group earnings 45,992 6,882 52,874

Income taxes 19,336 –6,882 12,454

Other non-cash income and expenses –11,808 10,964 –844

Cash flow from operating activities before changes in net working

capital 86,841 10,964 97,805

Cash flow from operating activities –144,881 10,964 –133,917

Purchase of minorities - –290 –290

Cash flow from investing activities 48,694 –290 48,404

Purchase of minorities –290 290 -

Dividend payments –34,452 34,452 -

Dividend payments to Repower shareholders - –33,259 –33,259

Dividend payments to minorities - –1,193 –1,193

Cash flow from financing activities 10,354 290 10,644

Effect of currency translation –1,811 –10,964 –12,775

Annual Report 2023

Consolidated Financial Statements of the Repower Group

Repower Page 83

Furthermore, in the 2023 financial year, Repower changed the names of the items in non-current
assets from “financial assets” to “non-current financial assets” and in current assets from “securities”
to “current financial assets”. This adjustment serves to improve clarity. The new designations, “non-
current financial assets” and “current financial assets”, can already be found in the cash flow
statement under the items “Investments in current and non-current financial assets” and “Disposals
of current and non-current financial assets”.